



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**Ajay @ Ajaya Das**

**(In BLAPL No.4158 of 2025)**

**Sambhunath @ Pradip Kumar Das**

**(In BLAPL No.4387 of 2025) ...**

**Petitioners**

*Mr. D.P.Dhal, Sr.Advocate  
(for both the petitioners)*

*-versus-*

**State of Odisha**

**... Opposite Party**

*Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP*

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)  
10.11.2025**

**Order No.**

**05.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. M.R. Patra, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor seeks for an adjournment and accordingly, list both the matters on 24.11.2025.

**(G. Satapathy)  
Judge**

*Jayakrushna*